One member Three members appointed by the Governor as 

follows: 

a. one member who shall be a law enforcement 

administrator representing a tribal law enforcement 

agency, 

b. one member who shall be a sheriff of a county with a 

population over one hundred fifty thousand (150,000), 

as determined by the latest Federal Decennial Census, 

and 

c. one member who shall be a chief of police of a 

municipality whose law enforcement officers are 

required to attend the peace officer certification 

program conducted by and at the operational

[...]

police of a municipality with a population over one hundred thousand 

(100,000), as determined by the latest Federal Decennial Census; 

6.  One member appointed by the Board of Directors of the 

Oklahoma Sheriffs' Association who shall be a sheriff of a county 

with a population under twenty-five thousand (25,000), as determined 

by the latest Federal Decennial Census; 

7.  One member appointed by the Oklahoma Association of Chiefs 

of Police who shall be a chief of police representing a municipality 

with a population over ten thousand (10,000), as determined by the 

latest Federal Decennial Census; 

8.  One member shall be appointed by the Board of Directors of 

the Oklahoma Sheriffs' Association who shall be a sheriff of a 

county with a population of twenty-five thousand (25,000) or more, 

as determined by the latest Federal Decennial Census; 

9.  One member appointed by the Board of Directors of the 

Fraternal Order of Police who shall have experience as a training 

officer; 

10.  One member appointed by the Chancellor of Higher Education